# RATIFICATION OF ADMINISTRATIVE APPROVAL FOR CHANGE OF TITLE OF PROGRAMME

Academic Board at its 393<sup>rd</sup> (Regular) meeting held on Wednesday, 17<sup>th</sup> February, 2021, ratified the approval granted by the Vice-Chancellor for the change of title of the Bachelor of Education Programme from "BEd Senior Specialisation" to "BEd Junior High School Education". The change takes effect from the 2020/2021 academic year.

# APPROVED STANDARD TEMPLATES FOR ACCREDITATION OF PROGRAMMES IN KNUST

In order to streamline the processes and documentation for accreditation of academic of academic programmes, the Academic Board at its 395<sup>th</sup> (Regular) meeting held on Wednesday 23<sup>rd</sup> June, 2021 approved the adoption of four (4) Standard Templates for accreditation. These are:

- GTEC's Support for New Programmes
- New Programme Accreditation
- Existing Programme Re-accreditation
- Distance Learning Accreditation

The Board also approved the following internal accreditation processes by which Departments, Faculties and Colleges are to be guided:

### (1) **NEW PROGRAMMES**

# i. Undergraduate Programmes Departmental Board → Faculty Board → College Board → Planning and Resources Committee → Academic Board → QAPU → ii. Postgraduate Programmes Departmental Board → Faculty Board → College Board → SGS → Planning and Resources Committee → Academic Board → QAPU → GTEC (2) NEW PROGRAMMES (IDL) i. Undergraduate Departmental Board → Faculty Board → College Board → IDL Board → Planning and Resources Committee → Academic Board → QAPU → GTEC ii. Postgraduate Programmes

## (3) RE-ACCREDITATION (EXISTING PROGRAMMES)

Departmental Board → QAPU → GTEC

The approval templates can be accessed online. College/Faculties/Departments are to take note and adhere to the approved templates and internal accreditation processes, accordingly.

Departmental Board → Faculty Board → College Board → IDL Board → SGS →

Planning and Resources Committee → Academic Board → QAPU → GTEC

GTEC IDL QAPU SGS

Appendices
Ghana Tertiary Education Commission
Institute of Distance Learning
Quality Assurance and Planning Unit
School of Graduate Studies